Form PTO-1594 RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET (rev 06/04) TRADEMARKS ONLY U. S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office			
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below:			
Name of conveying party(ies)/Execution Date(s): Interport Communications Corp.		Name and Address of receiving party(ies) Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?Yes_XNo Name:UNET Holding, Inc	
Individual(s) Associati General Partnership Limited F Corporation Other:	on Partnership	Internal Address:	
Citizenship New York		City: Princeton	
Execution Date(s) September 12, 2000 Additional name(s) of conveying party(les) attached? Yes X No		State: New Jersey	
		Country: USA Zip: 08540 Association – Citizenship General Partnership – Citizenship	
	-	Limited Partnership – Citizenship	
3. Nature of conveyance: Assignment Security Agreement Change of Name		X Corporation – Citizenship <u>Delaware</u>	
		Other	
Government Interest Assignment	ige of Name	Citizenship	
Other:		If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attachedYes _X_ No.	•
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s):			
A. Trademark Application No(s).		B. Trademark Registration No(s).	
75103854			
Additional numbers attached? Yes _X _No			
5. Name and address of party to whom pondence concerning document should to		6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:	<u> 1 </u>
Scott D. Brown, Esq. SKADDEN, ARPS, SLATE, MEAGHER & FLOM LLP One Beacon Street Boston, MA 02108-3194		7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) and 3.41) \$40 X All fees and any deficiencies are authorized to be charged to Deposit Account (Our Ref. 695410/1	
Tel: (617) 573-4874		8. Payment Information	
Fax: (617) 305-4874		Deposit Account No. 19-2385	
sbrown@skaøden.com		Authorized user Name: Faith C. Robinson	
9. Signature. January 17, 2005			
Signature	0	Date	_
Scott D. Brown, Es		Total number of pages including cover sheet, and documents:	3
Name of Person Sign	<u>1111</u> 9	COVER SHEEL, SHU GOODINGHIS.	_

TRADEMARK REEL: 003018 FRAME: 0385 SEP-25-2000 09:34

10:11

CT CORPORE()UN YT →

STATE OF DELAWARE
""SECRETARY OF STATE
DIVISION OF CORPORATIONS
FILED 12:31 PM 09/25/2000
001482627 - 2844518

CERTIFICATE OF MERGER JAVANET, INC.

AND

INTERPORT COMMUNICTIONS CORP.

INTO

UNET HOLDING, INC.

The undersigned corporation

DOES HEREBY CERTIFY:

FIRST: That the name and state of incorporation of each of the constituent corporations of the merger is as follows:

NAME

STATE OF INCORPORATION

UNET Holding, Inc.

Delaware

JavaNet, Inc.

Delaware

Interport Communications Corp.

New York

SECOND: That an Agreement of Merger between the parties to the merger has been approved, adopted, certified, executed and acknowledged by each of the constituent corporations in accordance with the requirements of Section 252 of the General Corporation Law of Delaware.

THIRD: That the name of the surviving corporation of the merger is UNET Holding, Inc., a Delaware corporation.

FOURTH: That the Certificate of Incorporation of UNET Holding, Inc., a Delaware corporation which is surviving the merger, shall be the Certificate of Incorporation of the surviving corporation.

FIFTH: That the executed Agreement of Merger is on file at an office of the surviving corporation, the address of which is c/o RCN Corporation, 105 Carnegie Center, Princeton, New Jersey 08540.

SIXTH: That a copy of the Agreement of Merger will be furnished by the surviving corporation, on request and without cost, to any stockholder of any constituent corporation.

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003018 FRAME: 0386

SEP-25-2000 09:34

გი გადგლეტი ან გა

SEVENTH: The authorized capital stock of each foreign corporation which is a party to the merger is as follows:

Corporation

Class

Number of Shares

Par value per share

Interport Communications Corp.

Common

1,000

\$1.00

EIGHTH: That this Certificate of Merger shall be effective on September 30, 2000.

UNET Holding, Inc.

C:\Data\WD\ANNIB\Form-marger\DE a UNET.doc

TRADEMARK TATA. P A REEL: 003018 FRAME: 0387

RECORDED: 01/26/2005